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DT1.6.1 LIST OF AGENTS OF CHANGE 

INTRODUCTION 

The above mentioned Deliverable DT1.6.1 is the result of the activiyT1.6- IDENTIFICATION OF 

AGENTS OF CHANGE.  

The List has been defined on the basis of a great cooperation at international level (among the 

entire partnership and different engaged actors: SMEs, Research Institutes, Business Support 

Organizations).  

The “Agents of Change” represent the initial critical mass for the proper communication within the 

Adrion Area first of all, that something is evolving in the nautical sector: they represent the 

Ambassadors of the sectoral innovation purposed by the ECO-Nauti-NET project and they will 

cooperate for correct implementation of the other expected outcomes and deliverables.  

 

At the end of the specific activity and after the realized intervention concerning the Training of 

Trainers (Facilitators and Regional Tutors), as well as the Brokers, a List of Agents of Changes 

(attached) has been defined, composed by a total number of 73 members, (n. 10 facilitators/each 

partner, except for P3  - UNIZAG, n. 1 tutors/ each partner, except for P3, 1 broker/ each partner).  

The Agents of Change will promote to the prior targets groups all the tools and support services, 

aimed at innovating the nautical sectors. In fact, the Agents of Change will manage a training for 

SMEs (at least n. 23 per partner, n. 25 for the LP), at local level, combining the needs of innovation 

expressed by the involved targets and BATs (Best Available Technologies), provided by the 

Research Institutions after an ad hoc research phase foreseen in the project.  

 

This phase will bring to the Eco-Nauti-NET ICT Platform, that will work (thank to the direct 

intervention of Agents of Change, especially the brokers), as a technological facilitator for the 

implementation of innovations in the nautical sector of the Adrion Area and for the creation of 

innovative clusters in the sector itself. The trained SMEs will be able to cooperate using all 

innovative provided tools for become potential knots of the under construction novel 

clusters/networks, boosting the innovation of products and services, with a specific attention to 

environmental sustainability.  
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LIST OF AGENTS OF CHANGE 

 

List of Agents of Change - Total 

PARTNER NO. 

BROKER 

NO.TUTOR NO. FACILITATOR TOTAL 

LP - Chamber of Achaia, Greece 1 1 10 12 

PP2 -  Regional Development 

Centre Koper, Slovenia 

1 1 10 12 

PP3 – UNIZAG FSB - University of 

Zagreb, Faculty of Mechanical 

Engineering and Naval 

Architecture 

1 / / 1 

PP4 - CCE – Pula County 

Chamber, Croatia 

1 1 10 12 

PP5 - CNA Ravenna, Italy 1 1 10 12 

PP6 - DURA – City of Dubrovnik 

development agency, Croatia 

1 1 10 12 

PP8 - Chamber of Commerce & 

Industry Tirana, Albania 

1 1 10 12 

TOTAL    73 
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LP - Chamber of Achaia, Greece 

# AGENT OF 
CHANGE 

NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 

1 BROKER Panagiotis  Vafeidis pvafeidis@e-a.gr GREECE 

2 TUTOR Panagiotis Anastasopoulos pga@-consulting.gr GREECE 

3 FACILITATOR Spiros 

 

Krotsis 

 
krotsis@gmail.com 

 

GREECE 

4 FACILITATOR Spiros 

 

Antoniadis 

 
spyros.antoniadis@gmail.co
m 

 

GREECE 

5 FACILITATOR Spiros 

 

Mazarakis 

 
spiros@sammyacht.com 

 

GREECE 

6 FACILITATOR Sotirs 

 

Kokkinos 

 
sotiris.kokkinos@feacomp.c
om 

 

GREECE 

7 FACILITATOR Christoforos 

 

Kapopoulos 

 
ckapo@aquaterra.gr 

 

GREECE 

8 FACILITATOR Konstantinos 

 

Antonopoulos 

 
antonop@civics.gr 

 

GREECE 

9 FACILITATOR Panagiotis 

 

Charokopos 

 
pxarokopos@hotmail.com 

 

GREECE 

10 FACILITATOR Nikos 

 

Diamantopoulo
s 

 

nik_diam@yahoo.gr 

 

GREECE 

11 FACILITATOR Ioannis 

 

Kostopoulos 

 
kostopoulos@optionsnet.gr 

 

GREECE 

12 FACILITATOR Chrisostomos 

 

Stylios 

 
stylios@cti.gr 

 

GREECE 

13 FACILITATOR Nikos 

 

Makris 

 
parkingpatras@gmail.com 

 

GREECE 

14 FACILITATOR Ignatios 
 

Fotiou 
 

fotiou@tobea.gr 

 

GREECE 

15 FACILITATOR Antonis 
 

Vavouliotis 
 

vavouliotis@adamant-
composites.gr 

 

GREECE 

16 FACILITATOR Ioanna 
 

Kotsi 
 

ioanna@enaliagroup.com 

 

GREECE 

17 FACILITATOR Dimitris 
 

Aspros 
 

aspros@data-rc.gr 

 

GREECE 
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PP2 -  Regional Development Centre Koper, Slovenia 

# AGENT OF 

CHANGE 

NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 

1 BROKER Mitja Petek mitja.petek@rrc-kp.si  SLOVENIA 

2 TUTOR Denis Paliska denispaliska@gmail.com  

SLOVENIA 

3 FACILITATOR Vanja Rener Vanja.rener@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

4 FACILITATOR Giuliano Nemarnik Giuliano.nemarnik@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

5 FACILITATOR Vane Urh Vane.urh@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

6 FACILITATOR Tadej  Žilič tadej.zilic@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

7 FACILITATOR Tina  Primožič Tina.primozic@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

8 FACILITATOR Tina  Matekovič Tina.matekovic@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

9 FACILITATOR Vlasta Starc Vlasta.starc@rrc-kp.si  

SLOVENIA 

10 FACILITATOR Irena  Cergol Irena.cergol@siol.net  

SLOVENIA 

11 FACILITATOR Slavko Mezek Slavko.mezek@gmail.com  

SLOVENIA 

12 FACILITATOR Alberto Manzin Alberto.manzin@gmail.com  

SLOVENIA 

 

PP3 – UNIZAG FSB - University of Zagreb, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Naval 

Architecture 

# AGENT OF 
CHANGE 

NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 

1 BROKER Antun Pfeifer antun.pfeifer@fsb.

hr 

CROATIA 

 

 

 

PP4 - CCE – Pula County Chamber, Croatia 

# AGENT OF 
CHANGE 

NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 

1 BROKER Adriana  Marković amarkovic@hgk.hr CROATIA 

2 TUTOR Denis Hrelja dhrelja@hgk.hr CROATIA 
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3 FACILITATOR Sandra  Perinić sperinic@hgk.hr CROATIA 

4 FACILITATOR Daniel  Vučetić daniel@northeast.agen

cy 

CROATIA 

5 FACILITATOR Hrvoje Markulinčić Hrvoje.Markulincic@ulj

anik.hr 

CROATIA 

6 FACILITATOR Luciano  Beg info@marservis.hr CROATIA 

7 FACILITATOR Jadranka  Mikša tgi@pu.t-com.hr CROATIA 

8 FACILITATOR Matija  Maurović matija.maurovic@liznja

n.hr 

CROATIA 

9 FACILITATOR Mojca  Tavčar-Benčić  mojca3@gmail.com CROATIA 

10 FACILITATOR Zdenko  Mihaljević zdenko.mihaljevic@po

morstvo.hr 

CROATIA 

11 FACILITATOR Željko  Ćorak lučka.uprava-

poreč@pu.t-com.hr 

CROATIA 

12 FACILITATOR M. Aleksandra  Bel Dajkovic alex@aquarium.hr CROATIA 

 

PP5 - CNA Ravenna, Italy 

 

# AGENT OF 
CHANGE 

NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 

1 BROKER MARCO  SONCINI marco.soncini@gmail.c

om  

ITALY 

2 TUTOR MARIA ELENA ROMANINI ROMANINI.MARIALEN

A@GMAIL.COM  

ITALY 

3 FACILITATOR MARIA ROSA BORDINI mrbordini@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

4 FACILITATOR FLAVIO BERGONZONI fbegonzoni@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

5 FACILITATOR ALESSANDRO BATTAGLIA abattaglia@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

6 FACILITATOR ROBERTO BELLETTI rbelletti@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

7 FACILITATOR FRANCO VENTIMIGLIA fventimiglia@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

8 FACILITATOR ROBERTA SUZZI rsuzzi@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

9 FACILITATOR FRANCA FERRARI fferrari@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

10 FACILITATOR FEDERICA ARCERI farceri@ra.cna.it  ITALY 

11 FACILITATOR ILEANA  BARNABE’ ibarnabe@ecipar.ra.it  ITALY 

12 FACILITATOR MONIA MORANDI mmorandi@ecipar.ra.it  ITALY 

 

PP6 - DURA – City of Dubrovnik development agency, Croatia 

# AGENT OF NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 
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CHANGE 

1 BROKER Ivan Saltarić isaltaric@dura.hr CROATIA 

2 TUTOR Snježana Kupres snjezana.kupres@gmail.com  CROATIA 

3 FACILITATOR Marijana Puljas mpuljas@dura.hr CROATIA 

4 FACILITATOR Mia Hrnić mhrnić@dura.hr CROATIA 

5 FACILITATOR Ljubo  Nikolić ljubo.nikolic1@gmail.com CROATIA 

6 FACILITATOR Andrej  Šarić andrej@enum.hr CROATIA 

7 FACILITATOR Vlaho  Margaretić vmargaretic@dubrovnik.hr CROATIA 

8 FACILITATOR Jelena  Diklić jdiklic@hgk.hr CROATIA 

9 FACILITATOR Marko Stanić dcp@dcp.hr CROATIA 

10 FACILITATOR Nikola  Kalfatović ok.dubrovnik@hok.hr CROATIA 

11 FACILITATOR Vinko Žanetić Vinco.zanetic@radez.hr CROATIA 

12 FACILITATOR Matea  Kordić mkordic@dubrovnik.hr CROATIA 

 

PP8 - Chamber of Commerce & Industry Tirana, Albania 

# AGENT OF 
CHANGE 

NAME SURNAME CONTACT: EMAIL LOCATION 

1 BROKER Florida Alihoxha florida_alihoxha@cci.al  ALBANIA 

2 TUTOR Osman  Metalla osman.metalla64@gmail.com  ALBANIA 

3 FACILITATOR Blenard  Xhaferaj  blenardxhaferaj@yahoo.it  ALBANIA 

4 FACILITATOR Agron Dukaj info@maritimecentre.al  ALBANIA 

5 FACILITATOR Merita  Murati ccivlore@gmail.com ALBANIA 

6 FACILITATOR Elson  Thana Elson.Thana@infrastruktura.gov.al  ALBANIA 

7 FACILITATOR Edlir  Solis Edlir.solis@infrastruktura.gov.al  ALBANIA 

8 FACILITATOR Iliad  Xhavarra info@qpbe.org ALBANIA 

9 FACILITATOR Genti  Lasku ccivlore@gmail.com  ALBANIA 

10 FACILITATOR Shkelqim  Sinanaj genti.lasku11@gmail.com  ALBANIA 

11 FACILITATOR Genti  Lasku genti.lasku11@gmail.com ALBANIA 

12 FACILITATOR Fatjon  Çumani info@ecoart.al   ALBANIA 

 

 


